

San Joaquin County Emergency Medical Services Agency



Memorandum

DATE: February 27, 2025

TO: All Prehospital Personnel and Providers

FROM: Jared Bagwell, EMS Director

Katherine Shafer, M.D., EMS Medical Director

SUBJ.: EMS Award of Excellence

The purpose of this memo is to solicit nominations for the 2025 San Joaquin County Emergency Medical Services Agency (SJCEMSA) Award of Excellence. This award is reserved for EMS system participants that show outstanding dedication to EMS.

Selection Criteria

Nominees for the EMS Award of Excellence will be considered on the following criteria:

- 1. Efforts and dedication to improving the EMS system in San Joaquin County,
- 2. Being a mentor and supporter of other EMS system participants,
- 3. Providing valuable education and feedback to the EMS system,
- 4. Commitment to helping others in our community.

Candidate Selection

The EMS Award of Excellence nominations will be reviewed and awarded by the SJCEMSA staff.

Nominations

To submit a nomination please send a brief narrative (250 words or less) of the nominee and submit to: mesposito@sigov.org

Nomination Deadline

April 1, 2025

EMS Award of Excellence February 27, 2025 Page 2 of 2

Please contact Matthew Esposito at mesposito@sjgov.org or by phone at (209) 468-6818 should you have any questions.